
 

Research & Development Cell 

Innovation Start-up Policy 

Problem Area / Thrust Area: 

 
1. Strategies & Governance for Promoting Innovation & Entrepreneurship 

2. Norms for nurturing innovations and start-up culture among the, Members of 

faculty, students and staff. 

3. Innovation pipeline and pathways for entrepreneurs at institution level 

4. Collaboration and Co-creation of business relationships and knowledge 

exchange 

5. Entrepreneurial Impact Assessment 

Strategies and Governance: 
1. Constituted the committee for the planning, implementing the Innovation and 

Start-up policy. 

2. Mission and objectives are identified for the Innovation Eco System 

3. To conduct workshop, seminars, Guest Lecturers and Field Visit to create an 

awareness about the I & E and Startup benefits 

4. Strategy for resource mobilization 

i. Allotment of Institutional fund to develop the pre-Incubation Center (min 

1% of the Institutional Budget) 

ii. Mobilization of funds from government and Non- Government External 

Agencies. 

iii. Supporting Innovative Ideas and students Startup through CSR funds 

5. Facilitate the students and the members of faculty by providing pre-incubation 

support to develop Innovation and Entrepreneurship culture in the campus. 

 

 

 



Committee – Institution Innovation Council (IIC) 
 

S.No. Name and Designation Contact Details 

1 

Dr. S. Vidhya 

Chairperson -IIC 

Principal 

9092923261 

vidhya.s@kgcas.com 

2 

Dr. P. Ajitha 

IPR Activity Coordinator, 

Dean – Curriculum Development Cell 

9843862331 

ajitha.p@kgcas.com 

3 

Dr. M. Usha 

President – IIC, 

Dean – School of Computational Science 

9487790087 

usha.m@kgcas.com 

4 

Dr. V. Sathyavathy 

Vice President – IIC, 

Director – IQAC 

9944572338 

sathyavathy.v@kgcas.com 

5 

Dr.B.Sangeetha 

Social Media Coordinator, 

HoD – Biotechnology 

8610751608 

sangeetha.b@kgcas.com 

6 

Dr. S. Vijaya 

Innovation Activity Coordinator, 

HoD – Information Technology 

9500039629 

s.vijaya@kgcas.com 

7 

Mrs.R.Geetharamani 

StartUp Activity Coordinator 

Assistant Professor – Mathematics 

8825469600 

geetharamani.r@kgcas.com 

8 

Mrs.Romela Elizabeth preena  

Innovation Ambassador Coordinator 

Assistant Professor- Computer Application 

9442139325 

romelaelizabethprena.r@kgcas.com 

9 

Dr.K.Hemalatha 

YUKTHI Coordinator 

Assistant Professor- Computer Science 

9843872000 

hemalatha.k@kgcas.com 

10 

Mr.D.Antony Pradeesh 

NISP Coordinator 

Assistant Professor- ECS 

9500384879 

antony.p@kgcas.com 

11 

Dr. K.Vishnupriya 

Entrepreneurship Coordinator 

Associate Professor – Management Studies 

9047804747 

vishnupriya.k@kgcas.com 

12 

Dr A.Lavanya 

Member 

Assistant Professor- Computer Technology 

7373011008 

lavanya.a@kgcas.com 

 

14 

Dr.V.V.Gomathi 

Member 

Assistant Professor- Software Systems 

9943479763 

gomathi.v.v@kgcas.com 

15 

Mrs.S.Shalini 

Member 

Assistant Professor – Commerce 

8248330905 

shalini.s@kgcas.com 

mailto:gomathi.v.v@kgcas.com
mailto:shalini.s@kgcas.com


S.No. Name and Designation Contact Details 

16 

Mrs. G.Kowsalya Devi 

Member 

Assistant Professor – Commerce PA 

9047530656 

kowsalyadevi.g@kgcas.com 

17 

Dr.R.Aswanandini 

Member 

Assistant Professor – Computer Science 

9597727824 

aswanandini@kgcas.com 

18 

Ms.R.Menaka 

Member 

Assistant Professor – Commerce CA 

9843551339 

r.menaka@kgcas.com 
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